after correction

Current tax assets 1,474 1,154 2,628 5,015 886 5,901

Other liabilities -2,889 -6,012 -8,900 -1,908 -4,782 -6,690

Accrued expenses and
deferred income -119,250 534 -118,716 -104,707 607 -104,100

net assets 160,834 -4,324 156,510 108,898 -3,289 105,609

Profit brought forward
including profit for the year -41,042 4,324 -36,719 -6,066 3,289 -2,777
total equity -160,834 4,324 -156,510 -108,898 3,289 -105,609

Income statement (excerpt) 2022 Increase/Decrease
2022 after
correction

Net sales 213,271 -1,237 212,034

Other operating expenses -329 -66 -395

Profit before tax 44,130 -1,303 42,827
Tax on the year’s earnings -9,155 268 -8,886

Profit/loss for the year 34,976 -1,035 33,941
Other comprehensive income - - -

total comprehensive income 34,976 - 33,941

earnings per share before dilution 1.77 1.72
earnings per share after dilution 1.74 1.69
average number of shares outstanding before dilution 19,729,788 19,729,788
average number of shares outstanding after dilution 20,056,591 20,056,591

Parent company

Balance sheet (excerpt) December 31, 2022 Increase/Decrease
December 31, 2022

after correction December 31, 2021 Increase/Decrease
January 1, 2022
after correction

Current tax assets 1,474 1,154 2,628 5,015 886 5,901

Other liabilities -2,889 -6,012 -8,900 -1,908 -4,782 -6,690

Accrued expenses and
deferred income -119,250 534 -118,716 -104,702 607 -104,095

net assets 160,819 -4,324 156,495 108,859 -3,289 105,570

Profit brought forward
including profit for the year -31,431 4,324 -27,108 -1,389 3,289 1,900
total equity -160,818 4,324 -156,494 -108,859 3,289 -105,570

Income statement (excerpt) 2022 Increase/Decrease
2022 after
correction

Net sales 213,271 -1,237 212,034

Other operating expenses -329 -66 -395

Profit before tax 44,158 -1,303 42,855
Tax on the year’s earnings -9,159 268 -8,890

Profit/loss for the year 34,999 -1,035 33,964

FinanCial RepoRtS

66   SLEEP CYCLE 2023

DEFINITIONS OF KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATORS

Key performance indicator Definition Reason for alternative performance indicator

Net sales growth Change in net sales compared to
the same period last year.

The measure shows the company’s growth in net
sales compared to the same period last year.

Currency-adjusted
net sales growth

Defined as net sales for the year divided by
the previous year's net sales translated at
the year's average exchange rates.

Used to measure the company’s underlying net
sales growth cleared for currency effects.

Operating profit/loss Operating profit/loss before interest and tax. Operating profit/loss is used to understand the